
#9 Boys High Jump

Pl Name Team Mark 5' 7" 5' 9" 5' 11" 6' 1" 6' 3" 6' 5" 6' 7" 6' 9" 6' 11" Pts
1 SULLIVAN, Darryl Marion (H.S.) 6' 7" PPP PPP PPP PPP O PPP O PPP XXX 10

2 MCROBERTS, Anthony Cahokia (H.S.) 6' 5" PPP PPP PPP O O O XXX 8

3 THOMPSON, Isaiah Metropolis 6' 3" O O O XO O 6

4 HUNT, Dylan Waterloo (H.S.) 6' 1" O O O O XXX 4

5 SNOW, Ethan Columbia 6' 1" PPP O XO O XXX 2

6 DETORE, Matt Mascoutah 6' 1" O XO XO XXO XXX 0.5

6 RAKERS, Luke Marion (H.S.) 6' 1" O O XXO XXO XXX 0.5

8 VOGES, Alex Columbia 5' 11" O O O XXX

8 MCCORMICK, Parker Herrin (H.S.) 5' 11" O O O XXX

8 STEWART, Leo Cahokia (H.S.) 5' 11" O PPP O XXX

11 WALDROUP, Jay Mascoutah 5' 11" O O XO XXX

12 JONES, Donte Centralia (H.S.) 5' 7" O XXX

12 TIBBS, Tarik Breese (Central) 5' 7" O XXX

12 KNEFELKAMP, Kyle Waterloo (H.S.) 5' 7" O XXX

12 KOHRMANN, Brent Breese (Central) 5' 7" O XXX

SHEA, Hayden Freeburg NH XXX

PLUFF, Zach Freeburg NH XXX

ALLEN, Madison West Frankfort NH XXX

CARLSON, David Herrin (H.S.) NH XXX

HANCOCK, Will Troy (Triad) NH XXX

#13 Boys Pole Vault

Pl Name Team Mark 10' 0" 10' 6" 11' 0" 11' 6" 12' 0" 12' 6" 13' 1" 13' 7" 14' 0" 14' 6" Pts
1 LABRANCHE, Staci Murphysboro 14' 0" PPP PPP PPP PPP O O O XO XO XXX 10

2 BADGER, Eli Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 13' 1" PPP PPP PPP XO PPP O O XXX 8

3 ALBERTS, Ian Freeburg 12' 0" PPP PPP O O O XXX 6

4 ELLIOT, Jadon Troy (Triad) 12' 0" PPP PPP PPP O XO XXX 4

5 DETORE, Matt Mascoutah 11' 6" O O XO XO XXX 2

6 LAUBER, Jerry Troy (Triad) 11' 0" O O O XXX 0.5

6 MATHENY, Ian West Frankfort 11' 0" O O O XXX 0.5

8 FRICK, Ethan Marion (H.S.) 11' 0" PPP XO XO XXX

9 BARTELSMEYER, Nick Herrin (H.S.) 11' 0" XO XO XXO XXX

10 BAHR, Nick Columbia 10' 6" O O XXX

10 VAUGHN, Stephen Mascoutah 10' 6" O O XXX

12 KOENIGSTEIN, Jake Columbia 10' 0" O XXX

12 CAVENDER, Kody Harrisburg 10' 0" O XXX

14 CAVENDER, Kyle Harrisburg 10' 0" O XXX

15 CORIASCO, Colin Herrin (H.S.) 10' 0" XO XXX

Pl Name Team Mark 9' 6" Pts
5 DETORE, Matt Mascoutah (cont'd) O 2

6 LAUBER, Jerry Troy (Triad) (cont'd) O 0.5

9 BARTELSMEYER, Nick Herrin (H.S.) (cont'd) O

10 BAHR, Nick Columbia (cont'd) O

10 VAUGHN, Stephen Mascoutah (cont'd) O
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#13 Boys Pole Vault (cont'd)
12 KOENIGSTEIN, Jake Columbia (cont'd) O

12 CAVENDER, Kody Harrisburg (cont'd) O

14 CAVENDER, Kyle Harrisburg (cont'd) XO

15 CORIASCO, Colin Herrin (H.S.) (cont'd) O

16 STANTON, Robert Salem 9' 6" O

#10 Boys Long Jump

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 MCROBERTS, Anthony Cahokia (H.S.) 22' 31 /4   (NW) FOUL 20' 6" 21' 6" 17' 3" FOUL 22' 31 /4 2(1) 10

2 SULLIVAN, Darryl Marion (H.S.) 22' 3"   (NW) 20' 93 /4 22' 3" FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(2) 8

3 CRIM, Corbin Harrisburg 21' 11 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL 21' 11 /2 19' 9" FOUL FOUL 2(3) 6

4 STEWART, Leo Cahokia (H.S.) 20' 103 /4   (NW) 19' 111 /2 20' 103 /4 20' 01 /4 19' 31 /2 20' 51 /4 20' 81 /4 2(4) 4

5 RAKERS, Ben Breese (Central) 20' 91 /2   (NW) 20' 11 /4 20' 41 /2 20' 21 /2 20' 4" 19' 6" 20' 91 /2 2(5) 2

6 WILLIAMS, Matthew Benton 20' 13 /4   (NW) 18' 71 /2 19' 3" 19' 4" 19' 91 /2 20' 13 /4 20' 0" 2(6) 1

7 MENG, Brendan Freeburg 19' 81 /2   (NW) 19' 51 /4 19' 81 /2 19' 13 /4 18' 33 /4 FOUL 19' 7" 2(7)

8 MCFARLAND, Quincy Herrin (H.S.) 19' 51 /2   (NW) 19' 51 /2 19' 3" 17' 21 /2 15' 101 /2 18' 91 /2 18' 03 /4 1(1)

9 THIER, Travis Waterloo (H.S.) 19' 51 /4   (NW) 19' 21 /2 19' 41 /2 18' 91 /2 19' 33 /4 19' 51 /4 19' 3" 2(8)

10 DETMER, Jay Breese (Central) 19' 2"   (NW) 17' 81 /2 FOUL 19' 2" 1(2)

11 SILVIA, Jared Mascoutah 19' 1"   (NW) 18' 10" 19' 1" 18' 81 /4 2(9)

12 LABRANCHE, Staci Murphysboro 19' 01 /2   (NW) FOUL 18' 11" 19' 01 /2 2(10)

13 SHIPLEY, Caleb Centralia (H.S.) 18' 5"   (NW) 18' 5" 17' 31 /4 17' 53 /4 1(3)

14 JOHNSON, Jerome Centralia (H.S.) 18' 11 /2   (NW) 18' 11 /2 17' 51 /2 FOUL 2(11)

15 LEICHERT, Marc Troy (Triad) 17' 11"   (NW) 17' 11" 17' 71 /2 16' 11" 1(4)

16 HANSEN, Jack Troy (Triad) 17' 6"   (NW) 17' 1" 17' 6" 17' 6" 1(5)

17 SELIJMI, Ardi Salem 17' 3"   (NW) 17' 3" FOUL FOUL 2(12)

18 CORZINE, Mason Metropolis 16' 5"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 16' 5" 1(6)

19 WADDELL, Winston Mascoutah 16' 4"   (NW) 14' 6" 16' 4" 15' 13 /4 1(7)

20 LIVESAY, Zack Salem 15' 91 /4   (NW) 14' 11 /4 15' 91 /4 FOUL 1(8)

21 HASTY, Chance West Frankfort 14' 11"   (NW) FOUL 14' 5" 14' 11" 1(9)

22 WILLIAMS, Noah Freeburg 14' 91 /4   (NW) FOUL FOUL 14' 91 /4 1(10)

FROESS, Brett Columbia NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

LAMPLEY, Keegan Benton NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 MCFARLAND, Quincy Herrin (H.S.) 19' 51 /2   (NW) 19' 51 /2 19' 3" 17' 21 /2 15' 101 /2 18' 91 /2 18' 03 /4

2 DETMER, Jay Breese (Central) 19' 2"   (NW) 17' 81 /2 FOUL 19' 2"

3 SHIPLEY, Caleb Centralia (H.S.) 18' 5"   (NW) 18' 5" 17' 31 /4 17' 53 /4

4 LEICHERT, Marc Troy (Triad) 17' 11"   (NW) 17' 11" 17' 71 /2 16' 11"

5 HANSEN, Jack Troy (Triad) 17' 6"   (NW) 17' 1" 17' 6" 17' 6"

6 CORZINE, Mason Metropolis 16' 5"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 16' 5"

7 WADDELL, Winston Mascoutah 16' 4"   (NW) 14' 6" 16' 4" 15' 13 /4

8 LIVESAY, Zack Salem 15' 91 /4   (NW) 14' 11 /4 15' 91 /4 FOUL

9 HASTY, Chance West Frankfort 14' 11"   (NW) FOUL 14' 5" 14' 11"

10 WILLIAMS, Noah Freeburg 14' 91 /4   (NW) FOUL FOUL 14' 91 /4

FROESS, Brett Columbia NM FOUL FOUL FOUL
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#10 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

FROESS, Brett Columbia NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 MCROBERTS, Anthony Cahokia (H.S.) 22' 31 /4   (NW) FOUL 20' 6" 21' 6" 17' 3" FOUL 22' 31 /4

2 SULLIVAN, Darryl Marion (H.S.) 22' 3"   (NW) 20' 93 /4 22' 3" FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

3 CRIM, Corbin Harrisburg 21' 11 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL 21' 11 /2 19' 9" FOUL FOUL

4 STEWART, Leo Cahokia (H.S.) 20' 103 /4   (NW) 19' 111 /2 20' 103 /4 20' 01 /4 19' 31 /2 20' 51 /4 20' 81 /4

5 RAKERS, Ben Breese (Central) 20' 91 /2   (NW) 20' 11 /4 20' 41 /2 20' 21 /2 20' 4" 19' 6" 20' 91 /2

6 WILLIAMS, Matthew Benton 20' 13 /4   (NW) 18' 71 /2 19' 3" 19' 4" 19' 91 /2 20' 13 /4 20' 0"

7 MENG, Brendan Freeburg 19' 81 /2   (NW) 19' 51 /4 19' 81 /2 19' 13 /4 18' 33 /4 FOUL 19' 7"

8 THIER, Travis Waterloo (H.S.) 19' 51 /4   (NW) 19' 21 /2 19' 41 /2 18' 91 /2 19' 33 /4 19' 51 /4 19' 3"

9 SILVIA, Jared Mascoutah 19' 1"   (NW) 18' 10" 19' 1" 18' 81 /4

10 LABRANCHE, Staci Murphysboro 19' 01 /2   (NW) FOUL 18' 11" 19' 01 /2

11 JOHNSON, Jerome Centralia (H.S.) 18' 11 /2   (NW) 18' 11 /2 17' 51 /2 FOUL

12 SELIJMI, Ardi Salem 17' 3"   (NW) 17' 3" FOUL FOUL

#8 Boys Triple Jump

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 MCROBERTS, Anthony Cahokia (H.S.) 47' 5"   (NW) 45' 11" FOUL FOUL 46' 81 /2 FOUL 47' 5" 2(1) 10

2 WHITEHORN, Trevell Marion (H.S.) 42' 10"   (NW) 41' 01 /2 39' 101 /2 42' 10" 40' 3" 40' 7" FOUL 2(2) 8

3 WARD, Andra Cahokia (H.S.) 42' 2"   (NW) 42' 2" 39' 81 /2 39' 101 /4 FOUL 37' 10" FOUL 2(3) 6

4 JOHNSON, Jerome Centralia (H.S.) 40' 51 /2   (NW) 38' 8" FOUL 37' 8" 38' 3" 39' 21 /2 40' 51 /2 1(1) 4

5 REEVES, Dorian Centralia (H.S.) 40' 51 /4   (NW) 40' 51 /4 39' 61 /2 FOUL 39' 4" 38' 73 /4 39' 6" 2(4) 2

6 HOWARD, Ian Waterloo (H.S.) 39' 91 /2   (NW) FOUL 38' 10" FOUL 38' 71 /2 38' 7" 39' 91 /2 2(5) 1

7 SILVIA, Jared Mascoutah 39' 11 /2   (NW) 39' 1" 38' 61 /2 39' 11 /2 37' 101 /2 38' 2" FOUL 2(6)

8 GASTON, Jaron Murphysboro 38' 11"   (NW) 38' 11" 38' 1" FOUL 36' 11" 38' 0" 38' 51 /2 2(7)

9 DOSS, Axavier Harrisburg 38' 101 /2   (NW) 38' 101 /2 36' 73 /4 37' 1" 37' 8" 33' 2" 37' 41 /4 1(2)

10 OWENS, Evan Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 38' 71 /2   (NW) 36' 111 /2 38' 51 /2 38' 71 /2 2(8)

11 MENG, Brendan Freeburg 38' 31 /2   (NW) 37' 0" 38' 31 /2 FOUL 2(9)

12 WALDROUP, Jay Mascoutah 37' 61 /2   (NW) 37' 6" 37' 61 /2 36' 111 /2 2(10)

13 HUNT, Dylan Waterloo (H.S.) 36' 11"   (NW) 36' 11 /2 36' 11" FOUL 1(3)

14 SMITH, Joe Troy (Triad) 36' 4"   (NW) 36' 4" FOUL 35' 6" 1(4)

15 ROJO, Aziel Marion (H.S.) 36' 3"   (NW) 36' 21 /2 36' 3" 36' 1" 1(5)

16 WEDMORE, James Troy (Triad) 36' 0"   (NW) 36' 0" FOUL 34' 21 /2 2(11)

17 CARLSON, David Herrin (H.S.) 34' 5"   (NW) 34' 5" 33' 1" FOUL 1(6)

18 OWENS, Caden Salem 32' 2"   (NW) 32' 2" FOUL FOUL 1(7)

RICHTER, Bennett Breese (Central) NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

REID, Shaun Salem NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 JOHNSON, Jerome Centralia (H.S.) 40' 51 /2   (NW) 38' 8" FOUL 37' 8" 38' 3" 39' 21 /2 40' 51 /2

2 DOSS, Axavier Harrisburg 38' 101 /2   (NW) 38' 101 /2 36' 73 /4 37' 1" 37' 8" 33' 2" 37' 41 /4

3 HUNT, Dylan Waterloo (H.S.) 36' 11"   (NW) 36' 11 /2 36' 11" FOUL

4 SMITH, Joe Troy (Triad) 36' 4"   (NW) 36' 4" FOUL 35' 6"

5 ROJO, Aziel Marion (H.S.) 36' 3"   (NW) 36' 21 /2 36' 3" 36' 1"

34' 5" 33' 1" FOUL
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#8 Boys Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

6 CARLSON, David Herrin (H.S.) 34' 5"   (NW)

RICHTER, Bennett Breese (Central) NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

REID, Shaun Salem NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 MCROBERTS, Anthony Cahokia (H.S.) 47' 5"   (NW) 45' 11" FOUL FOUL 46' 81 /2 FOUL 47' 5"

2 WHITEHORN, Trevell Marion (H.S.) 42' 10"   (NW) 41' 01 /2 39' 101 /2 42' 10" 40' 3" 40' 7" FOUL

3 WARD, Andra Cahokia (H.S.) 42' 2"   (NW) 42' 2" 39' 81 /2 39' 101 /4 FOUL 37' 10" FOUL

4 REEVES, Dorian Centralia (H.S.) 40' 51 /4   (NW) 40' 51 /4 39' 61 /2 FOUL 39' 4" 38' 73 /4 39' 6"

5 HOWARD, Ian Waterloo (H.S.) 39' 91 /2   (NW) FOUL 38' 10" FOUL 38' 71 /2 38' 7" 39' 91 /2

6 SILVIA, Jared Mascoutah 39' 11 /2   (NW) 39' 1" 38' 61 /2 39' 11 /2 37' 101 /2 38' 2" FOUL

7 GASTON, Jaron Murphysboro 38' 11"   (NW) 38' 11" 38' 1" FOUL 36' 11" 38' 0" 38' 51 /2

8 OWENS, Evan Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 38' 71 /2   (NW) 36' 111 /2 38' 51 /2 38' 71 /2

9 MENG, Brendan Freeburg 38' 31 /2   (NW) 37' 0" 38' 31 /2 FOUL

10 WALDROUP, Jay Mascoutah 37' 61 /2   (NW) 37' 6" 37' 61 /2 36' 111 /2

11 WEDMORE, James Troy (Triad) 36' 0"   (NW) 36' 0" FOUL 34' 21 /2

#12 Boys Shot Put

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 SIKON, Sam Carbondale (H.S.) 63' 101 /4 58' 91 /2 63' 4" 63' 91 /2 63' 4" 61' 51 /4 63' 101 /4 2(1) 10

2 BELL, McKinley Cahokia (H.S.) 53' 0" 53' 0" 49' 01 /2 49' 9" 51' 71 /2 FOUL FOUL 2(2) 8

3 SULLIVAN, Tucker Marion (H.S.) 52' 0" 49' 41 /2 50' 0" 52' 0" FOUL FOUL 50' 51 /4 2(3) 6

4 BUNTING, Jack Marion (H.S.) 51' 0" 48' 01 /2 50' 2" 49' 1" 50' 0" 50' 8" 51' 0" 2(4) 4

5 CARRIGAN, Kane Harrisburg 50' 81 /2 48' 0" FOUL FOUL 49' 1" 50' 81 /2 FOUL 2(5) 2

6 DONALDSON, Zack Metropolis 49' 81 /2 45' 7" 46' 2" 49' 81 /2 PASS PASS PASS 2(6) 1

7 GION, Nate Columbia 49' 01 /2 49' 01 /2 46' 91 /4 49' 0" 47' 5" 45' 5" 47' 81 /2 2(7)

8 ALLI, Ben Centralia (H.S.) 48' 21 /4 46' 01 /2 47' 0" 48' 21 /4 FOUL 45' 91 /2 46' 5" 2(8)

9 IRWIN, Clay Salem 45' 31 /4 41' 01 /2 FOUL 45' 31 /4 FOUL 44' 51 /4 42' 61 /4 2(9)

10 COOK, Ethan Murphysboro 44' 71 /2 41' 2" 44' 71 /2 43' 21 /2 2(10)

11 BARTOK, Jordan Harrisburg 44' 3" 44' 3" 38' 71 /2 40' 21 /2 1(1)

12 JEFFERIES, Bryce Cahokia (H.S.) 43' 8" FOUL 43' 8" PASS 2(11)

13 LEONE, Zach Troy (Triad) 42' 91 /4 42' 91 /4 40' 8" 39' 9" 2(12)

14 STEWARD, Cole Salem 42' 3" 41' 7" 40' 61 /2 42' 3" 2(13)

15 WHEELER, Zach Mascoutah 41' 8" 40' 31 /4 39' 01 /2 41' 8" 2(14)

16 HASELHORST, Brice Breese (Central) 41' 61 /2 41' 61 /2 40' 31 /4 39' 8" 1(2)

17 MANNIE, DeWayne Mascoutah 40' 51 /2 40' 51 /2 FOUL 39' 3" 2(15)

18 IVY, Hunter Freeburg 39' 71 /2 FOUL FOUL 39' 71 /2 2(16)

19 CURRIE, Jack Carterville 39' 7" 39' 7" 39' 0" 39' 0" 1(3)

20 RAYFORD, CJ Murphysboro 38' 8" 35' 0" 38' 8" 37' 10" 2(17)

21 WELLS, Gage Herrin (H.S.) 38' 0" FOUL 38' 0" FOUL 1(4)

22 BROADWAY, Johnathan Centralia (H.S.) 37' 51 /2 32' 3" 37' 51 /2 FOUL 1(5)

23 BAILEY, Gavin Troy (Triad) 37' 41 /2 35' 7" 37' 41 /2 37' 11 /2 1(6)

24 REYNOLDS, Michael Breese (Central) 36' 71 /2 35' 7" 35' 101 /2 36' 71 /2 1(7)

25 BELANGEE, Chase Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 35' 2" 35' 2" 31' 71 /4 33' 31 /2 1(8)

26 SCHILLI, Ben Benton 35' 11 /2 35' 11 /2 34' 7" 31' 9" 1(9)

27 BATSON, Ryan Herrin (H.S.) 34' 8" 34' 8" 32' 101 /4 33' 21 /4 1(10)

28 LEONHARDT, Lucas Freeburg 33' 71 /2 27' 6" 33' 71 /2 31' 9" 1(11)
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#12 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
29 MCMILLAN, Zion Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 32' 9" 32' 9" FOUL 31' 0" 1(12)

SHOCKLEY, Hunter Benton NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 BARTOK, Jordan Harrisburg 44' 3" 44' 3" 38' 71 /2 40' 21 /2

2 HASELHORST, Brice Breese (Central) 41' 61 /2 41' 61 /2 40' 31 /4 39' 8"

3 CURRIE, Jack Carterville 39' 7" 39' 7" 39' 0" 39' 0"

4 WELLS, Gage Herrin (H.S.) 38' 0" FOUL 38' 0" FOUL

5 BROADWAY, Johnathan Centralia (H.S.) 37' 51 /2 32' 3" 37' 51 /2 FOUL

6 BAILEY, Gavin Troy (Triad) 37' 41 /2 35' 7" 37' 41 /2 37' 11 /2

7 REYNOLDS, Michael Breese (Central) 36' 71 /2 35' 7" 35' 101 /2 36' 71 /2

8 BELANGEE, Chase Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 35' 2" 35' 2" 31' 71 /4 33' 31 /2

9 SCHILLI, Ben Benton 35' 11 /2 35' 11 /2 34' 7" 31' 9"

10 BATSON, Ryan Herrin (H.S.) 34' 8" 34' 8" 32' 101 /4 33' 21 /4

11 LEONHARDT, Lucas Freeburg 33' 71 /2 27' 6" 33' 71 /2 31' 9"

12 MCMILLAN, Zion Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 32' 9" 32' 9" FOUL 31' 0"

SHOCKLEY, Hunter Benton NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 SIKON, Sam Carbondale (H.S.) 63' 101 /4 58' 91 /2 63' 4" 63' 91 /2 63' 4" 61' 51 /4 63' 101 /4

2 BELL, McKinley Cahokia (H.S.) 53' 0" 53' 0" 49' 01 /2 49' 9" 51' 71 /2 FOUL FOUL

3 SULLIVAN, Tucker Marion (H.S.) 52' 0" 49' 41 /2 50' 0" 52' 0" FOUL FOUL 50' 51 /4

4 BUNTING, Jack Marion (H.S.) 51' 0" 48' 01 /2 50' 2" 49' 1" 50' 0" 50' 8" 51' 0"

5 CARRIGAN, Kane Harrisburg 50' 81 /2 48' 0" FOUL FOUL 49' 1" 50' 81 /2 FOUL

6 DONALDSON, Zack Metropolis 49' 81 /2 45' 7" 46' 2" 49' 81 /2 PASS PASS PASS

7 GION, Nate Columbia 49' 01 /2 49' 01 /2 46' 91 /4 49' 0" 47' 5" 45' 5" 47' 81 /2

8 ALLI, Ben Centralia (H.S.) 48' 21 /4 46' 01 /2 47' 0" 48' 21 /4 FOUL 45' 91 /2 46' 5"

9 IRWIN, Clay Salem 45' 31 /4 41' 01 /2 FOUL 45' 31 /4 FOUL 44' 51 /4 42' 61 /4

10 COOK, Ethan Murphysboro 44' 71 /2 41' 2" 44' 71 /2 43' 21 /2

11 JEFFERIES, Bryce Cahokia (H.S.) 43' 8" FOUL 43' 8" PASS

12 LEONE, Zach Troy (Triad) 42' 91 /4 42' 91 /4 40' 8" 39' 9"

13 STEWARD, Cole Salem 42' 3" 41' 7" 40' 61 /2 42' 3"

14 WHEELER, Zach Mascoutah 41' 8" 40' 31 /4 39' 01 /2 41' 8"

15 MANNIE, DeWayne Mascoutah 40' 51 /2 40' 51 /2 FOUL 39' 3"

16 IVY, Hunter Freeburg 39' 71 /2 FOUL FOUL 39' 71 /2

17 RAYFORD, CJ Murphysboro 38' 8" 35' 0" 38' 8" 37' 10"

#11 Boys Discus

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 SIKON, Sam Carbondale (H.S.) 180' 5" 166' 4" FOUL 161' 4" 164' 8" 173' 10" 180' 5" 1(1) 10

2 CARRIGAN, Kane Harrisburg 161' 4" 159' 9" 153' 11" FOUL 158' 1" 161' 4" 159' 8" 1(2) 8

3 DRURY, Aaron Marion (H.S.) 150' 7" 113' 3" FOUL 150' 7" 128' 4" 145' 5" FOUL 1(3) 6

4 WHEELER, Zach Mascoutah 147' 6" 143' 8" FOUL 147' 6" 144' 11" FOUL 145' 0" 1(4) 4

5 JAMES, Zach Murphysboro 142' 10" 123' 2" 137' 2" 116' 7" FOUL 142' 10" FOUL 1(5) 2

6 RAYFORD, CJ Murphysboro 140' 3" FOUL FOUL 140' 3" FOUL 128' 5" 132' 2" 1(6) 1
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#11 Boys Discus (cont'd)

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
7 HANKS, Tristan Salem 137' 4" FOUL 137' 4" FOUL FOUL 130' 0" FOUL 2(1)

8 GION, Nate Columbia 135' 5" 133' 10" 130' 6" 132' 11" 134' 2" 135' 5" 134' 6" 1(7)

9 SULLIVAN, Tucker Marion (H.S.) 134' 11" 134' 6" 134' 11" FOUL FOUL 134' 1" 128' 0" 1(8)

10 KENNEDY, Brendan Mascoutah 130' 4" 100' 7" 126' 9" 130' 4" 1(9)

11 CULBREATH, Caleb Herrin (H.S.) 129' 10" 129' 10" FOUL 123' 10" 1(10)

12 IRWIN, Clay Salem 128' 5" 109' 5" 128' 5" FOUL 1(11)

13 HUSMANN, Chandler Breese (Central) 126' 0" 122' 1" 126' 0" FOUL 2(2)

14 ALLI, Ben Centralia (H.S.) 119' 11" 115' 8" 118' 7" 119' 11" 1(12)

15 HASELHORST, Brice Breese (Central) 114' 9" 101' 9" 111' 8" 114' 9" 2(3)

16 MCMILLAN, Zion Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 108' 7" FOUL 108' 7" FOUL 2(4)

17 BROADWAY, Johnathan Centralia (H.S.) 106' 4" 105' 7" FOUL 106' 4" 2(5)

18 MAZUR, Maverick Troy (Triad) 99' 7" FOUL 93' 7" 99' 7" 2(6)

19 MCKINNEY, Devon Benton 99' 5" 99' 5" 92' 5" 87' 9" 2(7)

20 LEONE, Zach Troy (Triad) 99' 5" 99' 5" FOUL FOUL 2(7)

21 SHOCKLEY, Hunter Benton 98' 11" 80' 4" 94' 6" 98' 11" 2(9)

22 BELANGEE, Chase Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 95' 7" 90' 9" 95' 7" 89' 6" 2(10)

23 HAUG, Quinn Freeburg 93' 10" 84' 4" FOUL 93' 10" 2(11)

24 DEPUY, Glen Freeburg 78' 10" FOUL 70' 10" 78' 10" 2(12)

IVERS, Jackson Waterloo (H.S.) NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 SIKON, Sam Carbondale (H.S.) 180' 5" 166' 4" FOUL 161' 4" 164' 8" 173' 10" 180' 5"

2 CARRIGAN, Kane Harrisburg 161' 4" 159' 9" 153' 11" FOUL 158' 1" 161' 4" 159' 8"

3 DRURY, Aaron Marion (H.S.) 150' 7" 113' 3" FOUL 150' 7" 128' 4" 145' 5" FOUL

4 WHEELER, Zach Mascoutah 147' 6" 143' 8" FOUL 147' 6" 144' 11" FOUL 145' 0"

5 JAMES, Zach Murphysboro 142' 10" 123' 2" 137' 2" 116' 7" FOUL 142' 10" FOUL

6 RAYFORD, CJ Murphysboro 140' 3" FOUL FOUL 140' 3" FOUL 128' 5" 132' 2"

7 GION, Nate Columbia 135' 5" 133' 10" 130' 6" 132' 11" 134' 2" 135' 5" 134' 6"

8 SULLIVAN, Tucker Marion (H.S.) 134' 11" 134' 6" 134' 11" FOUL FOUL 134' 1" 128' 0"

9 KENNEDY, Brendan Mascoutah 130' 4" 100' 7" 126' 9" 130' 4"

10 CULBREATH, Caleb Herrin (H.S.) 129' 10" 129' 10" FOUL 123' 10"

11 IRWIN, Clay Salem 128' 5" 109' 5" 128' 5" FOUL

12 ALLI, Ben Centralia (H.S.) 119' 11" 115' 8" 118' 7" 119' 11"

IVERS, Jackson Waterloo (H.S.) NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 HANKS, Tristan Salem 137' 4" FOUL 137' 4" FOUL FOUL 130' 0" FOUL

2 HUSMANN, Chandler Breese (Central) 126' 0" 122' 1" 126' 0" FOUL

3 HASELHORST, Brice Breese (Central) 114' 9" 101' 9" 111' 8" 114' 9"

4 MCMILLAN, Zion Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 108' 7" FOUL 108' 7" FOUL

5 BROADWAY, Johnathan Centralia (H.S.) 106' 4" 105' 7" FOUL 106' 4"

6 MAZUR, Maverick Troy (Triad) 99' 7" FOUL 93' 7" 99' 7"

7 MCKINNEY, Devon Benton 99' 5" 99' 5" 92' 5" 87' 9"

7 LEONE, Zach Troy (Triad) 99' 5" 99' 5" FOUL FOUL

9 SHOCKLEY, Hunter Benton 98' 11" 80' 4" 94' 6" 98' 11"
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#11 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

10 BELANGEE, Chase Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 95' 7" 90' 9" 95' 7" 89' 6"

11 HAUG, Quinn Freeburg 93' 10" 84' 4" FOUL 93' 10"

12 DEPUY, Glen Freeburg 78' 10" FOUL 70' 10" 78' 10"

#18 Boys 4 x 800m Relay

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Cahokia (H.S.) (A) 8:05.65 10

2 Mascoutah (A) 8:13.58 8

3 Waterloo (H.S.) (A) 8:14.01 6

4 Herrin (H.S.) (A) 8:27.56 4

5 Benton (A) 8:46.11 2

6 Harrisburg (A) 8:58.31 1

7 Freeburg (A) 9:02.22

8 Columbia (A) 9:14.16

9 Carbondale (H.S.) (A) 9:14.91

10 Troy (Triad) (A) 9:15.63

11 Breese (Central) (A) 9:52.26

#15 Boys 4 x 100m Relay

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Troy (Triad) (A) 42.68 3(1) 10

2 Cahokia (H.S.) (A) 42.91 3(2) 8

3 Harrisburg (A) 43.41 3(3) 6

4 Benton (A) 43.46 3(4) 4

5 Waterloo (H.S.) (A) 43.49 3(5) 2

6 Marion (H.S.) (A) 45.06 2(1) 1

7 Breese (Central) (A) 45.08 2(2)

8 Carbondale (H.S.) (A) 45.16 3(6)

9 Centralia (H.S.) (A) 45.40 2(3)

10 Mascoutah (A) 45.43 3(7)

11 Herrin (H.S.) (A) 45.51 3(8)

12 Columbia (A) 45.59 1(1)

13 Mt. Vernon (H.S.) (A) 46.17 2(4)

14 Carterville (A) 46.73 1(2)

15 Freeburg (A) 47.27 2(5)

16 West Frankfort (Frankfort (A) 47.39 2(6)

17 Salem (A) 47.63 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 Columbia (A) 45.59

2 Carterville (A) 46.73

Section 2 of 3

1 Marion (H.S.) (A) 45.06

2 Breese (Central) (A) 45.08
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#15 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
3 Centralia (H.S.) (A) 45.40

4 Mt. Vernon (H.S.) (A) 46.17

5 Freeburg (A) 47.27

6 West Frankfort (Frankfort (A) 47.39

7 Salem (A) 47.63

Section 3 of 3

1 Troy (Triad) (A) 42.68

2 Cahokia (H.S.) (A) 42.91

3 Harrisburg (A) 43.41

4 Benton (A) 43.46

5 Waterloo (H.S.) (A) 43.49

6 Carbondale (H.S.) (A) 45.16

7 Mascoutah (A) 45.43

8 Herrin (H.S.) (A) 45.51

#4 Boys 3200 Meters

Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 YOUNG, Zach Marion (H.S.) 9:39.73 2(1) 10

1:10.970 2:25.105 3:36.761 4:48.267 6:02.209 7:16.888 8:30.032 9:39.728

2 PARRISH, Charlie Freeburg 9:41.91 2(2) 8
1:11.163 2:25.289 3:36.937 4:48.523 6:02.841 7:17.153 8:30.833 9:41.905

3 PRICE, Ethan Mascoutah 9:52.46 2(3) 6
1:11.392 2:25.538 3:37.708 4:50.903 6:08.104 7:25.405 8:41.161 9:52.453

4 GREEN, Atlantis Carbondale (H.S.) 10:04.62 2(4) 4
1:11.730 2:25.452 3:37.453 4:51.999 6:10.726 7:30.819 8:51.031 10:04.617

5 MACK, Alex Freeburg 10:07.89 2(5) 2
1:11.285 2:25.525 3:37.155 4:48.904 6:05.039 7:25.179 8:45.609 10:07.889

6 THOMAS, Harrison Carterville 10:14.99 2(6) 1
1:11.499 2:25.167 3:36.742 4:48.452 6:02.593 7:21.627 8:48.938 10:14.990

7 QUANDT, Blake Salem 10:15.94 2(7)
1:11.487 2:25.349 3:38.655 4:55.758 6:16.431 7:37.415 8:58.201 10:15.932

8 NELSON, Taijhan Murphysboro 10:29.55 2(8)
1:11.517 2:25.797 3:41.465 5:01.121 6:24.913 7:49.693 9:13.615 10:29.545

9 ROBSON, Adam Waterloo (H.S.) 10:35.34 2(9)
1:11.707 2:26.028 3:40.957 5:00.800 6:24.783 7:50.813 9:16.384 10:35.336

10 COZZI, Casimir Mascoutah 10:37.51 2(10)
1:12.123 2:26.369 3:44.339 5:07.758 6:31.529 7:55.842 9:21.486 10:37.503

11 MCPHAIL, Julian Marion (H.S.) 10:57.82 2(11)
1:11.871 2:26.698 3:44.581 5:10.085 6:36.544 8:06.379 9:34.168 10:57.819

12 AVISE-ROUSE, Kristian Columbia 11:09.77 1(1)
1:10.239 2:32.613 3:54.964 5:20.297 6:49.401 8:18.456 9:48.568 11:09.762

13 BLEVINS, Nate Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 11:16.61 1(2)
1:13.764 2:37.580 4:03.225 5:28.470 6:59.806 8:31.336 9:58.010 11:16.601

14 LAMPLEY, Dakotah Benton 11:27.26 1(3)
1:15.276 2:38.416 4:02.956 5:30.260 7:01.105 8:31.266 10:02.207 11:27.258

15 CORRELL, Crede Centralia (H.S.) 11:33.52 1(4)
1:15.664 2:40.469 4:09.956 5:39.658 7:13.375 8:40.501 10:10.286 11:33.518
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#4 Boys 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
16 MARTIN, Seth Troy (Triad) 11:34.08 1(5)

1:23.216 2:47.128 4:14.355 5:42.200 7:10.842 8:41.040 10:13.122 11:34.072

17 BOWLING, Anthony Herrin (H.S.) 11:42.66 1(6)
1:19.020 2:47.585 4:14.875 5:43.874 7:16.432 8:49.629 10:23.137 11:42.652

18 PITT, Jacob Breese (Central) 11:48.46 1(7)
1:22.018 2:49.067 4:18.856 5:46.715 7:16.004 8:48.444 10:22.710 11:48.458

19 ROBINSON, Trey Harrisburg 11:53.38 1(8)
1:20.409 2:47.967 4:15.328 5:43.279 7:14.768 8:47.525 10:22.426 11:53.380

20 WILLMORE, Lucas West Frankfort (Frankfort 11:54.95 2(12)
1:11.045 2:26.613 3:47.895 5:17.519 6:55.848 8:34.976 10:13.281 11:54.945

21 SANTOR, Adam Benton 11:58.02 1(9)
1:21.551 2:48.429 4:19.146 5:49.044 7:24.654 8:59.469 10:33.614 11:58.016

22 NEUMANN, Alex Breese (Central) 12:01.71 1(10)
1:18.758 2:47.518 4:18.732 5:51.728 7:25.726 8:59.636 10:35.784 12:01.706

23 PLANTZ, Andrew Troy (Triad) 12:03.96 1(11)
1:20.052 2:47.300 4:17.074 5:52.119 7:27.687 9:04.051 10:41.040 12:03.958

24 BECK, Vernon Carbondale (H.S.) 12:04.82 1(12)
1:19.722 2:48.230 4:19.400 5:51.336 7:27.235 9:03.770 10:41.036 12:04.816

25 LEWIS, David Waterloo (H.S.) 12:16.70 1(13)
1:16.372 2:40.022 4:06.464 5:34.645 7:09.008 8:48.838 10:35.537 12:16.697

26 FOSTER, Josh Columbia 12:22.00 1(14)
1:15.981 2:38.794 4:04.150 5:31.590 7:06.549 8:47.106 10:37.710 12:22.000

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 AVISE-ROUSE, Kristian Columbia 11:09.77
1:10.239 2:32.613 3:54.964 5:20.297 6:49.401 8:18.456 9:48.568 11:09.762

2 BLEVINS, Nate Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 11:16.61
1:13.764 2:37.580 4:03.225 5:28.470 6:59.806 8:31.336 9:58.010 11:16.601

3 LAMPLEY, Dakotah Benton 11:27.26
1:15.276 2:38.416 4:02.956 5:30.260 7:01.105 8:31.266 10:02.207 11:27.258

4 CORRELL, Crede Centralia (H.S.) 11:33.52
1:15.664 2:40.469 4:09.956 5:39.658 7:13.375 8:40.501 10:10.286 11:33.518

5 MARTIN, Seth Troy (Triad) 11:34.08
1:23.216 2:47.128 4:14.355 5:42.200 7:10.842 8:41.040 10:13.122 11:34.072

6 BOWLING, Anthony Herrin (H.S.) 11:42.66
1:19.020 2:47.585 4:14.875 5:43.874 7:16.432 8:49.629 10:23.137 11:42.652

7 PITT, Jacob Breese (Central) 11:48.46
1:22.018 2:49.067 4:18.856 5:46.715 7:16.004 8:48.444 10:22.710 11:48.458

8 ROBINSON, Trey Harrisburg 11:53.38
1:20.409 2:47.967 4:15.328 5:43.279 7:14.768 8:47.525 10:22.426 11:53.380

9 SANTOR, Adam Benton 11:58.02
1:21.551 2:48.429 4:19.146 5:49.044 7:24.654 8:59.469 10:33.614 11:58.016

10 NEUMANN, Alex Breese (Central) 12:01.71
1:18.758 2:47.518 4:18.732 5:51.728 7:25.726 8:59.636 10:35.784 12:01.706
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#4 Boys 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note
11 PLANTZ, Andrew Troy (Triad) 12:03.96

1:20.052 2:47.300 4:17.074 5:52.119 7:27.687 9:04.051 10:41.040 12:03.958

12 BECK, Vernon Carbondale (H.S.) 12:04.82
1:19.722 2:48.230 4:19.400 5:51.336 7:27.235 9:03.770 10:41.036 12:04.816

13 LEWIS, David Waterloo (H.S.) 12:16.70
1:16.372 2:40.022 4:06.464 5:34.645 7:09.008 8:48.838 10:35.537 12:16.697

14 FOSTER, Josh Columbia 12:22.00
1:15.981 2:38.794 4:04.150 5:31.590 7:06.549 8:47.106 10:37.710 12:22.000

Section 2 of 2

1 YOUNG, Zach Marion (H.S.) 9:39.73
1:10.970 2:25.105 3:36.761 4:48.267 6:02.209 7:16.888 8:30.032 9:39.728

2 PARRISH, Charlie Freeburg 9:41.91
1:11.163 2:25.289 3:36.937 4:48.523 6:02.841 7:17.153 8:30.833 9:41.905

3 PRICE, Ethan Mascoutah 9:52.46
1:11.392 2:25.538 3:37.708 4:50.903 6:08.104 7:25.405 8:41.161 9:52.453

4 GREEN, Atlantis Carbondale (H.S.) 10:04.62
1:11.730 2:25.452 3:37.453 4:51.999 6:10.726 7:30.819 8:51.031 10:04.617

5 MACK, Alex Freeburg 10:07.89
1:11.285 2:25.525 3:37.155 4:48.904 6:05.039 7:25.179 8:45.609 10:07.889

6 THOMAS, Harrison Carterville 10:14.99
1:11.499 2:25.167 3:36.742 4:48.452 6:02.593 7:21.627 8:48.938 10:14.990

7 QUANDT, Blake Salem 10:15.94
1:11.487 2:25.349 3:38.655 4:55.758 6:16.431 7:37.415 8:58.201 10:15.932

8 NELSON, Taijhan Murphysboro 10:29.55
1:11.517 2:25.797 3:41.465 5:01.121 6:24.913 7:49.693 9:13.615 10:29.545

9 ROBSON, Adam Waterloo (H.S.) 10:35.34
1:11.707 2:26.028 3:40.957 5:00.800 6:24.783 7:50.813 9:16.384 10:35.336

10 COZZI, Casimir Mascoutah 10:37.51
1:12.123 2:26.369 3:44.339 5:07.758 6:31.529 7:55.842 9:21.486 10:37.503

11 MCPHAIL, Julian Marion (H.S.) 10:57.82
1:11.871 2:26.698 3:44.581 5:10.085 6:36.544 8:06.379 9:34.168 10:57.819

12 WILLMORE, Lucas West Frankfort (Frankfort 11:54.95
1:11.045 2:26.613 3:47.895 5:17.519 6:55.848 8:34.976 10:13.281 11:54.945

#1 Boys 110m Hurdle

Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 WOODS, Darrell Herrin (H.S.) 14.52   (NW) 4(1) 10

2 MOEHRS, Greysan Waterloo (H.S.) 15.00   (NW) 4(2) 8

3 NICKERSON, Clayton Troy (Triad) 15.10   (NW) 4(3) 6

4 NEAL, Niko Harrisburg 15.45   (NW) 4(4) 4

5 WELLS, Keondre Cahokia (H.S.) 15.50   (NW) 4(5) 2

6 FRITZ, Michael Troy (Triad) 15.68   (NW) 3(1) 1

7 MARLER, Tylor Harrisburg 15.72   (NW) 4(6)

8 RAKERS, Ben Breese (Central) 15.73   (NW) 4(7)

9 MCCORMICK, Tyler Carbondale (H.S.) 15.82   (NW) 4(8)

10 ADKINSON, Stuart Marion (H.S.) 16.16   (NW) 3(2)

11 DAVIS, Ryan Mascoutah 16.63   (NW) 3(3)
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#1 Boys 110m Hurdle (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
12 PEMBERTON, Eli Benton 16.79   (NW) 3(4)

13 TOWERS, Dav'yun Cahokia (H.S.) 16.93   (NW) 3(5)

14 WINKLER, Levi Salem 16.96   (NW) 3(6)

15 LANGE, Jarrett Waterloo (H.S.) 17.42   (NW) 2(1)

16 DETMER, Jay Breese (Central) 17.43   (NW) 3(7)

17 BEAUCHEM, Isaac Carterville 17.92   (NW) 3(8)

18 KINELL, Dylan Marion (H.S.) 18.04   (NW) 2(2)

19 DEADMOND, Brent Centralia (H.S.) 18.08   (NW) 2(3)

20 WILLIAMS, Noah Freeburg 18.69   (NW) 2(4)

21 ALBERTS, Ian Freeburg 18.75   (NW) 2(5)

22 PULLIS, Carson Murphysboro 18.94   (NW) 2(6)

23 JOHNSTON, Travis Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 18.99   (NW) 2(7)

24 SCARBROUGH, Cade Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 19.29   (NW) 1(1)

25 EVANS, Logan Murphysboro 20.21   (NW) 1(2)

26 WASHBURN, Wescott Carterville 21.32   (NW) 2(8)

27 BRYANT, Dalton Metropolis (Massac County 21.35   (NW) 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 SCARBROUGH, Cade Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 19.29

2 EVANS, Logan Murphysboro 20.21

3 BRYANT, Dalton Metropolis (Massac County 21.35

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 LANGE, Jarrett Waterloo (H.S.) 17.42

2 KINELL, Dylan Marion (H.S.) 18.04

3 DEADMOND, Brent Centralia (H.S.) 18.08

4 WILLIAMS, Noah Freeburg 18.69

5 ALBERTS, Ian Freeburg 18.75

6 PULLIS, Carson Murphysboro 18.94

7 JOHNSTON, Travis Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 18.99

8 WASHBURN, Wescott Carterville 21.32

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 FRITZ, Michael Troy (Triad) 15.68

2 ADKINSON, Stuart Marion (H.S.) 16.16

3 DAVIS, Ryan Mascoutah 16.63

4 PEMBERTON, Eli Benton 16.79

5 TOWERS, Dav'yun Cahokia (H.S.) 16.93

6 WINKLER, Levi Salem 16.96

7 DETMER, Jay Breese (Central) 17.43

8 BEAUCHEM, Isaac Carterville 17.92

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 WOODS, Darrell Herrin (H.S.) 14.52

2 MOEHRS, Greysan Waterloo (H.S.) 15.00

3 NICKERSON, Clayton Troy (Triad) 15.10

4 NEAL, Niko Harrisburg 15.45
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#1 Boys 110m Hurdle (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note
5 WELLS, Keondre Cahokia (H.S.) 15.50

6 MARLER, Tylor Harrisburg 15.72

7 RAKERS, Ben Breese (Central) 15.73

8 MCCORMICK, Tyler Carbondale (H.S.) 15.82

#19 100m Wheelchair

Wind:  (+0.0)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 MCBRIDE, Donovan Waterloo (H.S.) 18.20

#14 Boys 100 Meters

Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 NELSON, Adam Troy (Triad) 11.00   (NW) 4(1) 10

2 CROSBY, Chrishawn Cahokia (H.S.) 11.34 11.337   (NW) 4(2) 8

3 LANE, Dustin Harrisburg 11.34 11.339   (NW) 4(2) 6

4 BEAN, Antonio Waterloo (H.S.) 11.42   (NW) 4(4) 4

5 BERGHOFER, Sam Columbia 11.50   (NW) 4(5) 2

6 STYLES, George Benton 11.63   (NW) 3(1) 1

7 HILL, Leo Breese (Central) 11.67   (NW) 4(6)

8 THIER, Travis Waterloo (H.S.) 11.75   (NW) 3(2)

9 GARLINGTON, Gerik Mascoutah 11.85   (NW) 3(3)

10 PHILLIPS, Bradley Benton 11.96   (NW) 4(7)

11 PHILLIPS, Gavin Columbia 11.99 11.982   (NW) 3(4)

12 SELIJMI, Ardi Salem 11.99 11.988   (NW) 3(4)

13 EHLERS, Drake Murphysboro 12.04   (NW) 3(6)

14 WEST, Darreon Cahokia (H.S.) 12.05   (NW) 3(7)

15 CURTIS, Malik Troy (Triad) 12.11   (NW) 2(1)

16 PATRICK, Matthew Centralia (H.S.) 12.13   (NW) 2(2)

17 BOONE, Darnell Harrisburg 12.15   (NW) 2(3)

18 POWELL, Jawuan Mascoutah 12.18   (NW) 3(8)

19 SHEA, Hayden Freeburg 12.23   (NW) 1(1)

20 KOTH, Isaac Carterville 12.38   (NW) 2(4)

21 BRYAN, Johnathan Centralia (H.S.) 12.46   (NW) 2(5)

22 BRAY, Trae Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 12.48 12.475   (NW) 2(6)

23 HOUCK, Spencer Freeburg 12.48 12.476   (NW) 1(2)

24 SARVER, Christian Salem 12.56   (NW) 2(7)

25 LENTZ, Brennan Carterville 12.99   (NW) 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 SHEA, Hayden Freeburg 12.23

2 HOUCK, Spencer Freeburg 12.48 12.476

3 LENTZ, Brennan Carterville 12.99

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 CURTIS, Malik Troy (Triad) 12.11
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#14 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note
2 PATRICK, Matthew Centralia (H.S.) 12.13

3 BOONE, Darnell Harrisburg 12.15

4 KOTH, Isaac Carterville 12.38

5 BRYAN, Johnathan Centralia (H.S.) 12.46

6 BRAY, Trae Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 12.48 12.475

7 SARVER, Christian Salem 12.56

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 STYLES, George Benton 11.63

2 THIER, Travis Waterloo (H.S.) 11.75

3 GARLINGTON, Gerik Mascoutah 11.85

4 PHILLIPS, Gavin Columbia 11.99 11.982

4 SELIJMI, Ardi Salem 11.99 11.988

6 EHLERS, Drake Murphysboro 12.04

7 WEST, Darreon Cahokia (H.S.) 12.05

8 POWELL, Jawuan Mascoutah 12.18

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 NELSON, Adam Troy (Triad) 11.00

2 CROSBY, Chrishawn Cahokia (H.S.) 11.34 11.337

2 LANE, Dustin Harrisburg 11.34 11.339

4 BEAN, Antonio Waterloo (H.S.) 11.42

5 BERGHOFER, Sam Columbia 11.50

6 HILL, Leo Breese (Central) 11.67

7 PHILLIPS, Bradley Benton 11.96

#22 800m Wheelchair

Pl Name Team Time Note
1 MCBRIDE, Donovan Waterloo (H.S.) 2:13.19

1:01.840 2:13.185

#5 Boys 800 Meters

Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 HARTLEY, Gavin Benton 1:55.73 3(1) 10

58.026 (58.026) 1:55.722 (57.696)

2 MELVIN, Ryan Marion (H.S.) 1:58.12 3(2) 8
58.338 (58.338) 1:58.116 (59.778)

3 WILKERSON, Drew Freeburg 1:58.58 3(3) 6
58.188 (58.188) 1:58.576

4 COLLIER, Craig Freeburg 1:59.94 3(4) 4
58.408 (58.408) 1:59.931

5 TOWLE, Colton Herrin (H.S.) 2:01.03 3(5) 2
58.900 (58.900) 2:01.028

6 COSSIA, Kemari Carbondale (H.S.) 2:01.28 3(6) 1
59.412 (59.412) 2:01.271

7 GUFFEY, Gabriel Cahokia (H.S.) 2:04.93 3(7)
1:01.044 2:04.923

8 JOHNS, Jarrod Benton 2:05.04 2(1)
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#5 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts

1:00.875 2:05.040

9 WILLIAMS, Kerry Cahokia (H.S.) 2:06.10 3(8)
1:00.011 2:06.094

10 BLACKFORD, Dylan Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 2:07.29 3(9)
1:00.336 2:07.287

11 HICKEY, Dave Herrin (H.S.) 2:08.48 2(2)
1:01.648 2:08.473

12 KOPPEN, Mason Centralia (H.S.) 2:09.01 2(3)
1:02.170 2:09.009

13 NIESPOREK, Blake Murphysboro 2:10.07 2(4)
1:01.618 2:10.065

14 JOHNSON, Brandon Mascoutah 2:10.13 3(10)
59.908 (59.908) 2:10.126

15 SEGERS, AJ Marion (H.S.) 2:10.38 2(5)
1:03.007 2:10.371

16 LYNN, Curtis Troy (Triad) 2:10.46 2(6)
1:02.528 2:10.458

17 JUNG, Zach Troy (Triad) 2:11.26 2(7)
1:02.798 2:11.260

18 MUNIE, Ryan Breese (Central) 2:11.32 2(8)
1:03.335 2:11.314

19 WILLIAMS, Tyler Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 2:11.81 2(9)
1:00.854 2:11.810

20 KAEMPFE, Alex Columbia 2:12.87 1(1)
1:05.841 2:12.869

21 OWENS, Caden Salem 2:13.68 1(2)
1:03.322 2:13.673

22 MCKITRICK, Shawn Carbondale (H.S.) 2:13.81 3(11)
59.640 (59.640) 2:13.804

23 BLADES, Aiden Harrisburg 2:13.82 3(12)
1:00.254 2:13.813

24 MATTHEWS, Jesse Waterloo (H.S.) 2:14.40 2(10)
1:03.422 2:14.394

25 KERLEY, Mitchell West Frankfort (Frankfort 2:15.63 1(3)
1:05.161 2:15.624

26 RICK, Samuel Waterloo (H.S.) 2:15.65 1(4)
1:05.683 2:15.649

27 LITTLE, Kyle Mascoutah 2:17.69 2(11)
1:01.284 2:17.684

28 STANTON, Robert Salem 2:18.70 1(5)
1:07.458 2:18.695

29 VIRGO, Clayton Carterville 2:20.99 1(6)
1:03.611 2:20.982

30 KING, Eli Columbia 2:21.81 1(7)
1:08.205 2:21.804

31 WACHTER, Nolan Carterville 2:24.21 1(8)
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#5 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts

1:07.390 2:24.202

32 FUENNE, Dylan West Frankfort (Frankfort 2:34.75 1(9)
1:08.001 2:34.743

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 KAEMPFE, Alex Columbia 2:12.87
1:05.841 2:12.869

2 OWENS, Caden Salem 2:13.68
1:03.322 2:13.673

3 KERLEY, Mitchell West Frankfort (Frankfort 2:15.63
1:05.161 2:15.624

4 RICK, Samuel Waterloo (H.S.) 2:15.65
1:05.683 2:15.649

5 STANTON, Robert Salem 2:18.70
1:07.458 2:18.695

6 VIRGO, Clayton Carterville 2:20.99
1:03.611 2:20.982

7 KING, Eli Columbia 2:21.81
1:08.205 2:21.804

8 WACHTER, Nolan Carterville 2:24.21
1:07.390 2:24.202

9 FUENNE, Dylan West Frankfort (Frankfort 2:34.75
1:08.001 2:34.743

Section 2 of 3

1 JOHNS, Jarrod Benton 2:05.04
1:00.875 2:05.040

2 HICKEY, Dave Herrin (H.S.) 2:08.48
1:01.648 2:08.473

3 KOPPEN, Mason Centralia (H.S.) 2:09.01
1:02.170 2:09.009

4 NIESPOREK, Blake Murphysboro 2:10.07
1:01.618 2:10.065

5 SEGERS, AJ Marion (H.S.) 2:10.38
1:03.007 2:10.371

6 LYNN, Curtis Troy (Triad) 2:10.46
1:02.528 2:10.458

7 JUNG, Zach Troy (Triad) 2:11.26
1:02.798 2:11.260

8 MUNIE, Ryan Breese (Central) 2:11.32
1:03.335 2:11.314

9 WILLIAMS, Tyler Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 2:11.81
1:00.854 2:11.810

10 MATTHEWS, Jesse Waterloo (H.S.) 2:14.40
1:03.422 2:14.394
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#5 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note
11 LITTLE, Kyle Mascoutah 2:17.69

1:01.284 2:17.684

Section 3 of 3

1 HARTLEY, Gavin Benton 1:55.73
58.026 (58.026) 1:55.722

2 MELVIN, Ryan Marion (H.S.) 1:58.12
58.338 (58.338) 1:58.116

3 WILKERSON, Drew Freeburg 1:58.58
58.188 (58.188) 1:58.576

4 COLLIER, Craig Freeburg 1:59.94
58.408 (58.408) 1:59.931

5 TOWLE, Colton Herrin (H.S.) 2:01.03
58.900 (58.900) 2:01.028

6 COSSIA, Kemari Carbondale (H.S.) 2:01.28
59.412 (59.412) 2:01.271

7 GUFFEY, Gabriel Cahokia (H.S.) 2:04.93
1:01.044 2:04.923

8 WILLIAMS, Kerry Cahokia (H.S.) 2:06.10
1:00.011 2:06.094

9 BLACKFORD, Dylan Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 2:07.29
1:00.336 2:07.287

10 JOHNSON, Brandon Mascoutah 2:10.13
59.908 (59.908) 2:10.126

11 MCKITRICK, Shawn Carbondale (H.S.) 2:13.81
59.640 (59.640) 2:13.804

12 BLADES, Aiden Harrisburg 2:13.82
1:00.254 2:13.813

#16 Boys 4 x 200m Relay

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Cahokia (H.S.) (A) 1:30.62 2(1) 10

2 Harrisburg (A) 1:31.12 2(2) 8

3 Waterloo (H.S.) (A) 1:32.40 2(3) 6

4 Carbondale (H.S.) (A) 1:33.22 2(4) 4

5 Breese (Central) (A) 1:33.76 2(5) 2

6 Troy (Triad) (A) 1:34.37 2(6) 1

7 Columbia (A) 1:34.79 1(1)

8 Mascoutah (A) 1:34.93 2(7)

9 Centralia (H.S.) (A) 1:36.35 1(2)

10 Marion (H.S.) (A) 1:37.36 1(3)

11 Herrin (H.S.) (A) 1:38.30 1(4)

12 Mt. Vernon (H.S.) (A) 1:39.30 2(8)

13 Freeburg (A) 1:40.51 1(5)

14 Salem (A) 1:40.77 1(6)

15 Benton (A) 1:44.00 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
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#16 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Columbia (A) 1:34.79

2 Centralia (H.S.) (A) 1:36.35

3 Marion (H.S.) (A) 1:37.36

4 Herrin (H.S.) (A) 1:38.30

5 Freeburg (A) 1:40.51

6 Salem (A) 1:40.77

7 Benton (A) 1:44.00

Section 2 of 2

1 Cahokia (H.S.) (A) 1:30.62

2 Harrisburg (A) 1:31.12

3 Waterloo (H.S.) (A) 1:32.40

4 Carbondale (H.S.) (A) 1:33.22

5 Breese (Central) (A) 1:33.76

6 Troy (Triad) (A) 1:34.37

7 Mascoutah (A) 1:34.93

8 Mt. Vernon (H.S.) (A) 1:39.30

#21 400m Wheelchair

Pl Name Team Time Note
1 MCBRIDE, Donovan Waterloo (H.S.) 1:05.38

#7 Boys 400 Meters

Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 LYONS, Tyran Cahokia (H.S.) 50.15 4(1) 10

2 FERGUSON-SCOTT, Chris Mascoutah 50.49 4(2) 8

3 HAYS, Noah Waterloo (H.S.) 50.71 4(3) 6

4 STANLEY, Chris Cahokia (H.S.) 50.87 4(4) 4

5 SPARKS, Eddie Troy (Triad) 51.31 3(1) 2

6 PORTER, Aaron Marion (H.S.) 51.32 4(5) 1

7 THOMPSON, Josh Columbia 51.81 3(2)

8 COSSIA, Kemari Carbondale (H.S.) 52.08 4(6)

9 HOLDEN, Dawson Waterloo (H.S.) 52.24 3(3)

10 BREWSTER, Jordan West Frankfort (Frankfort 52.33 3(4)

11 EDWARDS, Deion Carterville 53.03 3(5)

12 SURBURG, Timothy Marion (H.S.) 53.36 2(1)

13 YATES, Jackson Herrin (H.S.) 54.67 2(2)

14 OBERHOLTZER, Evan Freeburg 55.32 2(3)

15 MORTON, Isaac Salem 56.15 2(4)

16 MITCHELL, Noah Troy (Triad) 56.99 1(1)

17 WILLIAMS, Chris Harrisburg 58.21 2(5)

18 SCHWABLE, Corbin Freeburg 58.64 2(6)

19 HALLIS, Payton Benton 1:00.28 1(2)

20 WEATHERS, Levi Centralia (H.S.) 1:01.76 1(3)

21 MOTSINGER, Andrew Benton 1:02.51 1(4)
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#7 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 MITCHELL, Noah Troy (Triad) 56.99

2 HALLIS, Payton Benton 1:00.28

3 WEATHERS, Levi Centralia (H.S.) 1:01.76

4 MOTSINGER, Andrew Benton 1:02.51

Section 2 of 4

1 SURBURG, Timothy Marion (H.S.) 53.36

2 YATES, Jackson Herrin (H.S.) 54.67

3 OBERHOLTZER, Evan Freeburg 55.32

4 MORTON, Isaac Salem 56.15

5 WILLIAMS, Chris Harrisburg 58.21

6 SCHWABLE, Corbin Freeburg 58.64

Section 3 of 4

1 SPARKS, Eddie Troy (Triad) 51.31

2 THOMPSON, Josh Columbia 51.81

3 HOLDEN, Dawson Waterloo (H.S.) 52.24

4 BREWSTER, Jordan West Frankfort (Frankfort 52.33

5 EDWARDS, Deion Carterville 53.03

Section 4 of 4

1 LYONS, Tyran Cahokia (H.S.) 50.15

2 FERGUSON-SCOTT, Chris Mascoutah 50.49

3 HAYS, Noah Waterloo (H.S.) 50.71

4 STANLEY, Chris Cahokia (H.S.) 50.87

5 PORTER, Aaron Marion (H.S.) 51.32

6 COSSIA, Kemari Carbondale (H.S.) 52.08

#2 Boys 300m Hurdle

Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 WOODS, Darrell Herrin (H.S.) 38.71 4(1) 10

2 WELLS, Keondre Cahokia (H.S.) 39.67 4(2) 8

3 RIGHTNOWAR, Cody Harrisburg 39.69 4(3) 6

4 RAKERS, Ben Breese (Central) 40.88 4(4) 4

5 NICKERSON, Clayton Troy (Triad) 41.20 4(5) 2

6 MOEHRS, Greysan Waterloo (H.S.) 41.21 4(6) 1

7 SILVIA, Jared Mascoutah 41.73 3(1)

8 MCCORMICK, Tyler Carbondale (H.S.) 41.93 4(7)

9 ADKINSON, Stuart Marion (H.S.) 42.39 3(2)

10 RAKERS, Luke Marion (H.S.) 42.41 3(3)

11 PEMBERTON, Eli Benton 42.54 3(4)

12 TOWERS, Dav'yun Cahokia (H.S.) 42.62 4(8)

13 DAVIS, Ryan Mascoutah 43.11 3(5)

14 LANGE, Jarrett Waterloo (H.S.) 43.20 2(1)

15 WILLIAMS, Noah Freeburg 43.96 2(2)

16 HUTCHINSON, Richard Troy (Triad) 44.34 2(3)

17 BEAUCHEM, Isaac Carterville 45.07 3(6)
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#2 Boys 300m Hurdle (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
18 SHIPLEY, Caleb Centralia (H.S.) 45.26 2(4)

19 DETMER, Jay Breese (Central) 45.51 2(5)

20 WINKLER, Levi Salem 45.91 2(6)

21 ALBERTS, Ian Freeburg 46.16 1(1)

22 PULLIS, Carson Murphysboro 46.30 2(7)

23 JOHNSTON, Travis Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 46.58 1(2)

24 WASHBURN, Wescott Carterville 47.10 1(3)

25 EVANS, Logan Murphysboro 47.64 1(4)

26 SCARBROUGH, Cade Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 48.46 2(8)

27 GUNTER, Gaven West Frankfort (Frankfort 49.11 1(5)

28 SEXTON, Lucas Salem 53.01 1(6)

29 BRYANT, Dalton Metropolis (Massac County 57.96 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 ALBERTS, Ian Freeburg 46.16

2 JOHNSTON, Travis Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 46.58

3 WASHBURN, Wescott Carterville 47.10

4 EVANS, Logan Murphysboro 47.64

5 GUNTER, Gaven West Frankfort (Frankfort 49.11

6 SEXTON, Lucas Salem 53.01

7 BRYANT, Dalton Metropolis (Massac County 57.96

Section 2 of 4

1 LANGE, Jarrett Waterloo (H.S.) 43.20

2 WILLIAMS, Noah Freeburg 43.96

3 HUTCHINSON, Richard Troy (Triad) 44.34

4 SHIPLEY, Caleb Centralia (H.S.) 45.26

5 DETMER, Jay Breese (Central) 45.51

6 WINKLER, Levi Salem 45.91

7 PULLIS, Carson Murphysboro 46.30

8 SCARBROUGH, Cade Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 48.46

Section 3 of 4

1 SILVIA, Jared Mascoutah 41.73

2 ADKINSON, Stuart Marion (H.S.) 42.39

3 RAKERS, Luke Marion (H.S.) 42.41

4 PEMBERTON, Eli Benton 42.54

5 DAVIS, Ryan Mascoutah 43.11

6 BEAUCHEM, Isaac Carterville 45.07

Section 4 of 4

1 WOODS, Darrell Herrin (H.S.) 38.71

2 WELLS, Keondre Cahokia (H.S.) 39.67

3 RIGHTNOWAR, Cody Harrisburg 39.69

4 RAKERS, Ben Breese (Central) 40.88

5 NICKERSON, Clayton Troy (Triad) 41.20

6 MOEHRS, Greysan Waterloo (H.S.) 41.21

2016 IHSA 2A CARTERVILLE
Carterville, IL
Carterville High School

May 20, 2016

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/20/2016 10:31 PM

RESULTS



#2 Boys 300m Hurdle (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note
7 MCCORMICK, Tyler Carbondale (H.S.) 41.93

8 TOWERS, Dav'yun Cahokia (H.S.) 42.62

#3 Boys 1600 Meters

Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 KNIGHT, Austin Carterville 4:25.92 2(1) 10

1:06.254 2:14.659 3:21.687 4:25.918

2 YOUNG, Zach Marion (H.S.) 4:26.38 2(2) 8
1:06.184 2:14.271 3:21.537 4:26.371

3 WIMBERLEY, Hayden Salem 4:29.10 2(3) 6
1:05.967 2:14.279 3:22.418 4:29.095

4 SCHWARTZ, Jake Waterloo (H.S.) 4:32.42 2(4) 4
1:06.426 2:14.589 3:23.173 4:32.419

5 SCHNEIDER, Hagan Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 4:33.26 2(5) 2
1:06.353 2:13.746 3:22.641 4:33.254

6 CHERRY, Micah Carbondale (H.S.) 4:35.62 2(6) 1
1:05.956 2:14.770 3:23.480 4:35.619

7 BLANCHARD, Garrett Centralia (H.S.) 4:38.64 2(7)
1:06.665 2:15.284 3:25.563 4:38.636

8 WEBSTER, Dawson Salem 4:42.66 2(8)
1:06.228 2:14.955 3:27.924 4:42.654

9 PRICE, Ethan Mascoutah 4:45.64 2(9)
1:06.921 2:16.771 3:29.776 4:45.634

10 ZURBRUGG, Parker Mascoutah 4:50.18 2(10)
1:06.119 2:16.812 3:31.274 4:50.174

11 JOHNS, Jarrod Benton 4:52.03 2(11)
1:06.934 2:18.255 3:34.120 4:52.025

12 OLIVER, Michael Herrin (H.S.) 4:52.71 2(12)
1:07.377 2:19.335 3:35.399 4:52.710

13 LUNK, David Waterloo (H.S.) 4:53.53 1(1)
1:13.245 2:28.847 3:43.950 4:53.524

14 LAWSON, Adam Troy (Triad) 4:56.81 1(2)
1:13.765 2:29.472 3:44.478 4:56.810

15 GROSZEK, Ryan Columbia 4:58.30 1(3)
1:14.846 2:30.444 3:46.095 4:58.299

16 RUTKOWSKI, Michael Herrin (H.S.) 4:58.85 2(13)
1:08.154 2:23.859 3:45.392 4:58.843

17 THAI, Seth Harrisburg 5:00.10 1(4)
1:14.454 2:31.043 3:46.835 5:00.097

18 MELVIN, Ryan Marion (H.S.) 5:00.19 2(14)
1:07.752 2:20.649 3:39.384 5:00.186

19 HARGIS, Ryan Centralia (H.S.) 5:01.28 1(5)
1:14.010 2:30.366 3:45.421 5:01.271

20 RAMSEY, Joey Troy (Triad) 5:01.52 1(6)
1:13.781 2:30.775 3:47.744 5:01.520

21 DOWELL, Devin Cahokia (H.S.) 5:02.46 1(7)
1:12.753 2:29.174 3:45.552 5:02.451
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#3 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
22 BLEVINS, Nate Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 5:08.50 1(8)

1:13.604 2:32.514 3:52.910 5:08.494

23 CHERRY, Ethan Carbondale (H.S.) 5:09.12 1(9)
1:14.240 2:33.161 3:50.252 5:09.114

24 MUNIE, Ryan Breese (Central) 5:13.05 1(10)
1:14.651 2:34.045 3:53.435 5:13.049

25 FREEMAN, Nick Benton 5:19.45 1(11)
1:13.367 2:31.456 3:54.336 5:19.445

26 WILLIAMS, Kerry Cahokia (H.S.) 5:28.68 1(12)
1:13.020 2:29.675 3:50.595 5:28.674

27 MURRAY, Christian Harrisburg 5:35.84 1(13)
1:14.353 2:36.162 4:06.201 5:35.828

28 PITT, Jacob Breese (Central) 5:42.27 1(14)
1:19.276 2:46.347 4:15.114 5:42.261

29 MAXWELL, John Columbia 6:15.95 1(15)
1:21.006 2:58.095 4:39.870 6:15.941

30 HANSON, Nathaniel Metropolis (Massac County 6:39.02 1(16)
1:36.929 3:21.376 5:07.019 6:39.016

31 BANE, Preston West Frankfort (Frankfort 6:41.29 1(17)
1:16.641 3:04.486 5:00.658 6:41.284

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 LUNK, David Waterloo (H.S.) 4:53.53
1:13.245 2:28.847 3:43.950 4:53.524

2 LAWSON, Adam Troy (Triad) 4:56.81
1:13.765 2:29.472 3:44.478 4:56.810

3 GROSZEK, Ryan Columbia 4:58.30
1:14.846 2:30.444 3:46.095 4:58.299

4 THAI, Seth Harrisburg 5:00.10
1:14.454 2:31.043 3:46.835 5:00.097

5 HARGIS, Ryan Centralia (H.S.) 5:01.28
1:14.010 2:30.366 3:45.421 5:01.271

6 RAMSEY, Joey Troy (Triad) 5:01.52
1:13.781 2:30.775 3:47.744 5:01.520

7 DOWELL, Devin Cahokia (H.S.) 5:02.46
1:12.753 2:29.174 3:45.552 5:02.451

8 BLEVINS, Nate Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 5:08.50
1:13.604 2:32.514 3:52.910 5:08.494

9 CHERRY, Ethan Carbondale (H.S.) 5:09.12
1:14.240 2:33.161 3:50.252 5:09.114

10 MUNIE, Ryan Breese (Central) 5:13.05
1:14.651 2:34.045 3:53.435 5:13.049

11 FREEMAN, Nick Benton 5:19.45
1:13.367 2:31.456 3:54.336 5:19.445
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#3 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note
12 WILLIAMS, Kerry Cahokia (H.S.) 5:28.68

1:13.020 2:29.675 3:50.595 5:28.674

13 MURRAY, Christian Harrisburg 5:35.84
1:14.353 2:36.162 4:06.201 5:35.828

14 PITT, Jacob Breese (Central) 5:42.27
1:19.276 2:46.347 4:15.114 5:42.261

15 MAXWELL, John Columbia 6:15.95
1:21.006 2:58.095 4:39.870 6:15.941

16 HANSON, Nathaniel Metropolis (Massac County 6:39.02
1:36.929 3:21.376 5:07.019 6:39.016

17 BANE, Preston West Frankfort (Frankfort 6:41.29
1:16.641 3:04.486 5:00.658 6:41.284

Section 2 of 2

1 KNIGHT, Austin Carterville 4:25.92
1:06.254 2:14.659 3:21.687 4:25.918

2 YOUNG, Zach Marion (H.S.) 4:26.38
1:06.184 2:14.271 3:21.537 4:26.371

3 WIMBERLEY, Hayden Salem 4:29.10
1:05.967 2:14.279 3:22.418 4:29.095

4 SCHWARTZ, Jake Waterloo (H.S.) 4:32.42
1:06.426 2:14.589 3:23.173 4:32.419

5 SCHNEIDER, Hagan Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 4:33.26
1:06.353 2:13.746 3:22.641 4:33.254

6 CHERRY, Micah Carbondale (H.S.) 4:35.62
1:05.956 2:14.770 3:23.480 4:35.619

7 BLANCHARD, Garrett Centralia (H.S.) 4:38.64
1:06.665 2:15.284 3:25.563 4:38.636

8 WEBSTER, Dawson Salem 4:42.66
1:06.228 2:14.955 3:27.924 4:42.654

9 PRICE, Ethan Mascoutah 4:45.64
1:06.921 2:16.771 3:29.776 4:45.634

10 ZURBRUGG, Parker Mascoutah 4:50.18
1:06.119 2:16.812 3:31.274 4:50.174

11 JOHNS, Jarrod Benton 4:52.03
1:06.934 2:18.255 3:34.120 4:52.025

12 OLIVER, Michael Herrin (H.S.) 4:52.71
1:07.377 2:19.335 3:35.399 4:52.710

13 RUTKOWSKI, Michael Herrin (H.S.) 4:58.85
1:08.154 2:23.859 3:45.392 4:58.843

14 MELVIN, Ryan Marion (H.S.) 5:00.19
1:07.752 2:20.649 3:39.384 5:00.186

#20 200m Wheelchair

Wind:  (+0.0)
Pl Name Team Time Note
1 MCBRIDE, Donovan Waterloo (H.S.) 34.89
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#6 Boys 200 Meters

Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 NELSON, Adam Troy (Triad) 22.64   (NW) 3(1) 10

2 CROSBY, Chrishawn Cahokia (H.S.) 22.83   (NW) 3(2) 8

3 BERGHOFER, Sam Columbia 23.02   (NW) 3(3) 6

4 ROBERSON, Brandon Cahokia (H.S.) 23.17   (NW) 3(4) 4

5 HILL, Leo Breese (Central) 23.70   (NW) 3(5) 2

6 SIMUNICH, Garrett Waterloo (H.S.) 23.74   (NW) 2(1) 1

7 HOGUET, Tyler Columbia 23.79   (NW) 3(6)

8 KIMBLE, Hason Mascoutah 23.86   (NW) 2(2)

9 WHITEHORN, Trevell Marion (H.S.) 24.18   (NW) 3(7)

10 BEAN, Antonio Waterloo (H.S.) 24.27   (NW) 2(3)

11 EHLERS, Drake Murphysboro 24.55   (NW) 2(4)

12 CURTIS, Malik Troy (Triad) 24.59   (NW) 1(1)

13 DICKERSON, Reilly Herrin (H.S.) 25.19   (NW) 1(2)

14 SELIJMI, Ardi Salem 25.20   (NW) 3(8)

15 GARLINGTON, Gerik Mascoutah 25.22   (NW) 2(5)

16 PATRICK, Matthew Centralia (H.S.) 25.28   (NW) 2(6)

17 KOTH, Isaac Carterville 25.49   (NW) 1(3)

18 GUSEWELLE, Nathan Herrin (H.S.) 25.69   (NW) 1(4)

19 HOUCK, Spencer Freeburg 25.72   (NW) 1(5)

20 NORRIS, Tyler Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 25.75   (NW) 1(6)

21 HARRIS, Ryan Freeburg 26.94   (NW) 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 CURTIS, Malik Troy (Triad) 24.59

2 DICKERSON, Reilly Herrin (H.S.) 25.19

3 KOTH, Isaac Carterville 25.49

4 GUSEWELLE, Nathan Herrin (H.S.) 25.69

5 HOUCK, Spencer Freeburg 25.72

6 NORRIS, Tyler Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 25.75

7 HARRIS, Ryan Freeburg 26.94

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 SIMUNICH, Garrett Waterloo (H.S.) 23.74

2 KIMBLE, Hason Mascoutah 23.86

3 BEAN, Antonio Waterloo (H.S.) 24.27

4 EHLERS, Drake Murphysboro 24.55

5 GARLINGTON, Gerik Mascoutah 25.22

6 PATRICK, Matthew Centralia (H.S.) 25.28

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 NELSON, Adam Troy (Triad) 22.64

2 CROSBY, Chrishawn Cahokia (H.S.) 22.83

3 BERGHOFER, Sam Columbia 23.02

4 ROBERSON, Brandon Cahokia (H.S.) 23.17

5 HILL, Leo Breese (Central) 23.70

6 HOGUET, Tyler Columbia 23.79
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#6 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note
7 WHITEHORN, Trevell Marion (H.S.) 24.18

8 SELIJMI, Ardi Salem 25.20

#17 Boys 4 x 400m Relay

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Cahokia (H.S.) (A) 3:21.98 2(1) 10

2 Waterloo (H.S.) (A) 3:24.14 2(2) 8

3 Benton (A) 3:25.35 2(3) 6

4 Mascoutah (A) 3:26.19 2(4) 4

5 Marion (H.S.) (A) 3:29.78 2(5) 2

6 Troy (Triad) (A) 3:30.20 2(6) 1

7 Centralia (H.S.) (A) 3:30.61 2(7)

8 Breese (Central) (A) 3:31.59 1(1)

9 Carbondale (H.S.) (A) 3:32.21 1(2)

10 Columbia (A) 3:40.24 1(3)

11 Freeburg (A) 3:40.84 1(4)

12 Harrisburg (A) 3:43.61 2(8)

13 Salem (A) 3:49.03 1(5)

West Frankfort (Frankfort (A) FS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Breese (Central) (A) 3:31.59

2 Carbondale (H.S.) (A) 3:32.21

3 Columbia (A) 3:40.24

4 Freeburg (A) 3:40.84

5 Salem (A) 3:49.03

West Frankfort (Frankfort (A) FS

Section 2 of 2

1 Cahokia (H.S.) (A) 3:21.98

2 Waterloo (H.S.) (A) 3:24.14

3 Benton (A) 3:25.35

4 Mascoutah (A) 3:26.19

5 Marion (H.S.) (A) 3:29.78

6 Troy (Triad) (A) 3:30.20

7 Centralia (H.S.) (A) 3:30.61

8 Harrisburg (A) 3:43.61

 null  Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Cahokia (H.S.) 0301 128

2 Marion (H.S.) 1313 72.5

3 Waterloo (H.S.) 2308 51

4 Troy (Triad) 1904 47.5

5 Harrisburg 0804 47

6 Mascoutah 1318 32.5
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 null  Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

7 Carbondale (H.S.) 0308 30

8 Herrin (H.S.) 0811 26

8 Freeburg 0617 26

10 Benton 0215 24

11 Murphysboro 1359 13

12 Carterville 0316 11

13 Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 1353 10

13 Columbia 0344 10

13 Breese (Central) 0230 10

16 Metropolis (Massac County 1329 7

17 Salem 1906 6

17 Centralia (H.S.) 0321 6

19 West Frankfort (Frankfort 2316 0.5
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